Page 1 of 2	  D A T A  S H E E T  270065
	 Not to be used for installation purposes.  Issue 2
Edwards Signaling Catalog u Power Supplies and Accessories
07-06-11
Wiring
MR-199 SERIES
TOP
Overview

© 2010 UTC Fire & Security.
All rights reserved.
Ordering Information
Specifications
Model Description
MR-199X13 DPDT, 24 Vdc, relay only
MR-199X13/C DPDT, 24 Vdc, mounted in enclosure
MR-199AX14 DPDT, 120 Vac, relay only
MR-199AX14/C DPDT, 120 Vac, mounted in enclosure
Contact Arrangement DPDT Standard
Contact Rating 30 Amps @ 300 Vac, 2 HP Motor Load
Coil Power MR-199X-13:24 Vdc @ 85 mA
Temperature Range -22°F to 122°F (-30°C to 50°C)
Dimensions
MR-199X-13 & MR-199AX-14 3.13 H x 2.5 W X 2.31 inches (79.4 H x 63.5 W x 58.7 D mm)
MR-199X-13/C
& MR-199AX-14/C
5.31 H x 3.38 W x 3.13 D inches
(134.9 H x 85.9 W x 96.8 D mm)